Self-Priming Close-Coupled
Centrifugal Pumps
In 316 Stainless Steel, Bronze and Cast Iron
Shertech Operating Instructions, Performance,
Specifications and Parts Manual
Please read and save this Repair Parts Manual. Read this manual and the General Operating Instructions carefully before attempting to assemble, install,
operate or maintain the product described. Protect yourself and others by observing all safety information. The Safety Instructions are contained in the
General Operating Instructions. Failure to comply with the safety instructions accompanying this product could result in personal injury and/or property

and Cast Iron Models
Form L-4068 (7/05)
Model Ordering Codes and Options
Example Model: CSMSV62 (1/2 HP ODP motor with >1.15 Service Factor*)
or
CSMSV63T (3/4 HP TEFC motor with 1.0 Service Factor*)
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
CS M S V 6 3 T
CS: Centrifugal
Self Prime
and Semi-
open
Impeller
M: Motor
(with cast
pump frame
base mount)
P: Pedestal
S: 316 SS Body
and Impeller
B: Bronze Body
and 316 SS
Impeller
C: Cast Iron Body
and Impeller
B: Buna-N
(Stainless Steel Case)
C: Viton
(Stainless Steel Case)
(Silicon Carbide Seal
and Seat Faces)
P: Viton
(Carbon/Ceramic
Case)
T: Teflon
(Stainless Steel Case)
6 (11⁄2"- 11⁄2")
7 (11⁄2"- 11⁄2")
8 (11⁄2"- 11⁄2")
1: 1⁄3
2: 1⁄2
3: 3⁄4
4: 1
5: 11⁄2
6: 2
7: 3
X: 56J
Frame
Motor
”wet-
end kit”
Example:
CSMSV6X
Blank: no code
single phase
ODP motor
3: 3 phase ODP
motor
T: 1 phase TEFC
3T: 3 phase TEFC
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th
Series Mounting Material
Seal** Impeller Sz. Motor-Mounted Only
(Mech) (NPT Ports) HP AC Type
NOTE: Not all order code combinations (configurations) are standard models available from the manufacturer. Custom model
configurations may require ordering standard components and/or optional parts that will need to be assembled by the customer.
Manufacturer reserves the right to change model order codes, standard models, specifications, and performance without notification.
(*) ODP motors have > 1.15 service factors. Due to service factor, it is recommended TEFC motors are oversized by one HP increment.
Pedestal Pumps are not supplied with a motor.
(**) Unless otherwise noted, seal faces are carbon on ceramic.
M: Motor (with base)Pump Head KitP: Pedestal
Mount
To identify